Tariff Notice No. 1978/56-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
47392	85.11.009	"Hot Knife"—hand industrial welding and cutting machine used for cutting woolpacks and searing fibre ends to prevent contamination of wool by bale fibres	Free*	Free*	10.2
47393 47394	85.14.001 85.19.001	Microphones peculiar to use with Grundig dictating machines only Switches of a rated current carrying capacity not exceeding 3 amperes, excluding cord switches, 3 heat double pole and non-illuminated pocket type	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
47311	85.19.001	Wolf "deadman" switches for use in the manufacture of lawnmaster electric type rotary mowers	Free*	Free*	10.2
47449	85.19.059	Delle type RAF 6 S 11kV 200 AMP air circuit breaker and ancillary equipment to be used in the manufacture of electrical equipment	Free*	Free*	10.2
47450	85.19.119	Cekon 125 amp watertight industrial plugs and sockets for use in conjunction	Free*	Free*	10.2
47395	85.19.169	with high current power distribution equipment Fixed resistors, other than wire bound types 5 watts and above, and potentio metres, other than wire types 25 watts and above	Free*	Free*	10.2
47501	85.20.011	Light bulbs for use in microscopes and medial fiberoptic equipment	Free*	Free*	10.2
47396	85.22.209	Earphones peculiar to use with Grundig dictating equipment	Free*	Free*	10.2
47502	86.02.000	SIG battery operated locomotives used in the tunnelling contracts on a power scheme	Free*	Free*	10.2
47505	90.14.009	Surveying instruments	Free*	Free*	10.2
47507	90.24.011	Robertshaw thermostats used in conjunction with electrically heated retread tyre moulds	Free*	Free*	10.2
47454	90.29.000	Annubar elements used as primary flow sensors for gas, liquid or steam	Free*	Free*	10.2
47455	90.29.000	Knobs for "Satchwell" simmerstats for fitting to instruments manufactured in New Zealand	Free*	Free*	10.2
	. '		duty as	igher rate of the Minister ny case decide	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 April 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of March 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1978/55-Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
47431	39.02.192	Vitron unplasticised, non-toxic, odour free, good grade PVC packaging film or foil for food  NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198 or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	30%*	DC 25%*	
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 13 April 1978-Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of March 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.